MIDDLETOWN POLICE

Arraignment Report
Aa‘é""nné'ymﬂné;nwé Report Name
) ) o 1/9/2017 7:21:20AM
R et T - Printed Date Printed Time

Created Date : 1/9/2017 &:41AM

Last Update : 1/9/2017 7:20AM

Incident # : 13-13824 Arrested Location 1 222 MAIN ST
CFS #: 433541 Bldg: Apt: Floor:

Court Date : 20170109 cT

Name : MCNAIR-BOYD, SANDRA Sex: F

Location : 40 HODDER DR

Bldg: Apt: Floor:
HAMDEN, CT 06514

! Statute Code : 53a-172

Violation Cade : 53a-172 - FLR TO APPEAR 18T
i Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE

Law Enforcement Disposition : BOCKED INTO JAIL
vialation Count : 1 Arrest Type : Taken Into Custody
Charge Date : 1/9/2017

Name : DELIMA, OSCAR Duty Asslgnment :

Role : Arresting Action Date :  1/9/2017 Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE

£ 7 "*‘3??% i
e : M_’vzﬂ il
On 01/09/2017, Sandra McNaur—Boyd came to this department to tun herself ln on an active

warrant.

McNair-Boyd was arrested and charged with Failure to Appear in the 1st Degree in violation of C.G.S.
53a-172. McNair-Boyd was held on a $10,000 cash bond.

McNair-Boyd is scheduled to appear before Middletown Superior Court GA-9 on 01/09/2017, at 0900
hours.

Case closed.

. , .t~ \ 1
Kfﬁcer‘ Signatug Sworn to and subscribed before me. Thig Day of _Sas
/ %Vg il e L. /\,Q 89c3

~(NotaryBublic)
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MIDDLETOWN POLICE

Arralgnment Report
Agency Name Report Name
12/29/2016 7:13:09PM
,,.“_ e T T Printed Date Printed Time

Created Date : 12/29/2016 7:11PM

{ Last Update : 12/29/2016 7:13PM

Incident # ; 16-31370
CFS #; 649946
Court Date : 01/10/2017

Arrested Location : 999 RANDOLPH RD

Bldg: Apt: Floor;
MIDDLETOWN, CT

R DESERIRTION

et Y{ﬂu:ﬂ.ﬁ."‘n

‘Mame : BROWN, JOHN Sex: M Race: B Age: 27

Location : 87 SUMMERHILL RD

Bldg: Apt: Floor:
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

CLEr
Statute Code @ 14-12(a)*

Violation Code :  14-12(a)* - OPERATE/ TOW UNREGISTERED MV
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE

Law Enforcement Disposition : SUMMONED
Violation Count : 1 Arrest Type : Summoned/Cited
Charge Date : 12/29/2016

Statute Code : 14-147

Violation Code : 14-147 - IMPROPER USE OF MARKER

Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enfarcement Disposition : SUMMONED

Violation Count : 1 Arrest Type : Summoned/Cited
Charge Date : 12/29/2016

Statute Code : 14-213b
Violatlon Code : 14-213b - INSURANCE COVERAGE FALSE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS
Vialation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : SUMMONED
Violation Count : 1 Arrest Type : Summoned/Clted
Charge Date : 12/29/2016

Statute Code : 14-96a(a)
Violation Code : 14-96a{a) - FLR TO HAVE LIGHTS LIT AND DEVICES ILLUNIATING
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : SUMMONED
Violation Count: 1 Arrest Type : Summaoned/Cited
Charge Date : 12/29/2016

b s ;' e "'ﬂi‘fv 3
ARRESTENPLOVEE DESCRIR)

s
s

Name : BLOOM, MATTHEW Duty Assignment :

Rale : Arresting Actlon Date : 12/26/2016 Agency ; MIDDLETOWN POLICE
!'f‘«!"n ETTECE W

etEE&! e T e TR 1!}§ o _ .- 7 ;%‘ 5 ﬁ%" m
On December 26 2016 at approxlmately 1912 hours | was patrollmg the area of Randolph Rd. in my

marked Middletown Police Vehicle. | was traveling Westbound toward the intersection with Ridge Rd. when

from a side street | observed a dark colored vehicle pull out Westbound on Randolph Rd. with no headlights
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on. This being in violation of 14-863, | initiated my emergency overhead lights and siren and initiated a
motor vehicle stop on the vehicle, bearing CT Reg 669 YTP. The vehicle pulled into the Grace Covenant

Church Parking Lot, 299 Randolph Rd. Central Dispatch advised me the registration was cancelled on a
Ford Taurus.

| made contact with the operator, John Brown (27), who admitted the car was unregistered and uninsured
and said he was just trying to bring his cousin fo a friends house. Brown was unable to provide me with any
documentation proving ownership of the vehicle, including a registration, title, bill of sale, proof of insurance
etc. When | asked him how he acquired the registration plate he told me his friend let him borrow it. He

acknowledged he shouldn't be driving with someone else's registration and said he recently got the car and
has not registered it yet.

Brown was consequently issued a Misdemeanor Summons Complaint (MC 397004} for violating CGS
14-213Db, Operating a Vehicle without Minimum Insurance, 14-147, Misuse of a Registration, 14-12,
Operating an Unregistered Motor Vehicle and 14-96a, Failure to llluminate Headlights, the reason for the
motor vehicle stop. He was given a court date of January 10, 2017, for 0900 at GA9.

(o

Officer's Signature : Swaorn to and subscribed beféte m i é Day of J&WT tal ;_
DEC B 6o 5 T
' {Notary Public)
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abd | The
MIDDLETOWN POLICE

Jfstm..es 1 %

Arraighment Report

- Agency Name

Report Name
1/7/2017 12:04:47PM
T Printed Date Printed Time

Created Date : 1/7/2017 10:39AM

Last Update : 1/7/2017 12:04PM

Incident # : 16-31578 Arvested Location : 26 WARWICK ST
CFS # : 650307 Bidg: Apt: Floar:
Court Date : 01/09/2017 MIDDLETOWN,

R

Name :

GOSSELIN, CHRISTOPHER ] Sex: M

Locatlon :

Bldg:

26 WARWICK ST

Apt: Floor: 1

MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

Statute Code :
Violation Code : 23-4-A15 - DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : BOOKED INTO JAIL
Violation Count : 1 Arrest Type : Taken Into Custody
Charge Date : 1/7/2017
Statute Code : 53a-183b

Violation Code :
Violation Code Type :

Violation Count :

538-183b - INTERFERING W/AN EMERGNCY CALL
STATE STATUTE

1

Law Enforcement Disposition :
Arrest Type :
Charge Date :

BO0OKED INTO JAIL
Taken Into Custody
1/7/2017

Statute Code :
Violation Code :
Violation Code Type :

Violation Count @

53a-62
53a-62 - THREATENING
STATE STATUTE

Law Enforcement Disposition :
Arrest Type :
Charge Date :

BOOKED INTO JAIL
Taken Into Custody
1/7/2017

I

CARREST EMPID

I

Name . BLOOM, MATTHEW

Role 1 Arresting

Action Date ¢ 1/7/2017

Duty Assignment @

Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE

e

On January 07, 2017, at approiil:nately 101d hou‘rs,r myself
burglary on Warwick St.

Officer Maio pointed to 26 Warwick St. and | observed a white male leaving the residence. It should be
noted | was on scene to a Domestic Violence call at that address approximately a week ago where a
Christopher Gosselin (56) had left the scene and warrant was applied for his arrest.

e
ted
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|-Gbseived a white male, later identified as Gosselin, leaving the residence of 26 Warwick St. who matched
the description of Gosselin from the original call. | approached Gosselin to question him in regards to the
potential burgiary across the street. At the same time Central Dispatch confirmed there was a warrant for
his arrest from our department. This was confirmed by Middletown Police Headquarters. He was placed
under arrest and transported to Middletown Police Headquarters for processing.

The warrant was for violating 53a-62*, Threatening in the Second Degree, 53a-182, Disorderly Conduct
and 53a-183b, Interfering with an Emergency Call. He was held on a $3,500 Cash only bond and scheduled

a court date of January 09, 2017 at GA9 for 0800 hours. T LJ,
Officer's, Signature Sworn to and subscribéd b me ' ?' Day o;j'&rw-aw‘{ -
gl Eko SRL g
(Notary Public)
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MIDDLETOWN POLICE

Arraignment Report
Ea‘pewr:;:?f\l‘;"ﬁlm Report Name
1/5/2017 11:09:36PM
B . ; Printed Date Printed Time

Created Date : 1/5/2017 7:32PM

( ARRAIGNMENT REPORT

Last Update : 1/5/2017 11:09pPM

GESSEifS

Incident # : 17-00323
CFS # : 651315
Court Date :

HIGH ST & WARWICK ST

Bfdg: Apt: Floor:
Middletown, CT

Name : LEWKOWICZ, SCOTT STANLEY Sex: M

Location : 559 HIGHLAND AVE

Bldg: Apt: Floor:
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

Statute Code :

Violation Code :  14-222 - RECKLESS DRIVING /NOT GREATER THAN 85 MPH

Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : SUMMONED

viplation Count : 1 Arrest Type : Taken Into Custody

Charge Date : 1/5/2017
1 ;

Statute Code : 14-224

Violation Code : 14-224 - EVADING RESPONSIBILITY MV

Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : SUMMONED

Violation Count : 1 Arrest Type 1 Taken Into Custody

Charge Date : 1/5/2017

Statute Code : 14-227a

Viclation Code : 14-227a - OPERATING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF DRUGS/ALCOHOL

Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition :  SUMMONED

Arrest Type : Taken Into Custody
Charge Date : 1/5/2017

vigtation Count : 1

BN T T g 5 22 % 7 fress T
ng#%ggﬁ%m_ = & A B2 4 & % A S “?:1 M.ﬁﬁ%:% :

aw.rn;;er;tv%m
% “auusﬂ:!%% )

Name : ORTIZ, EDWIN

Duty Assignment :
Role ; Arresting Actlon Date : 1/5/2017 Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE

Mame : PUQRRO, NICHOLAS Duty Assignment. :

Role : Arresting Action Date © 1/5/2017 Agency : MIDDLETOWN POUCE

__."T__.._.JWT_-W.- |

Name : FOSTER, ALEX Duty Assignment :

Role : Arresting Actlon Date : 1/5/2017 Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE

Name : BARTOLOTTA, SEB Duty Assignment :

Role : Arresting Action Date @ 1/5/2017 Agency 1 MIDDLETOWN POLICE

M
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On Thursday, January 5th, 2017 at 18:20 hours, central dispatch radioed that they were on the phone with
an individual who's reporting that he's foliowing a vehicle on Highland Ave, Middletown, that took off after
being rear ended on High St. near Warwick St. Dispatch kept the caller on the line as additional
information was being provided to responding officers.

A short time thereafter, dispatch radioed that the evading vehicle pulled into the driveway of 5569 Highland

Ave, Middletown. Sgt. Bartolotta, and Officers, N. Puorro, Foster and |, Officer Ortiz arrived immediately
thereafter.

The complainant was identified as He was operating a 2002 GMC pickup truck bearing Ct.
Dealer registration DA20. The vehicle sustained rear end damage(s).

_ -said that around 6:15 p.m. he was operating his pickup truck south on High St. He came to a red
traffic light af the intersection of High St. and Church St. He was stopped behind several vehicle and when
the light turned green neither vehicle in front of his moved. He noticed that one of the vehicie was a Toyota
Corolla. He waited about 45 seconds before passing on the left and continued south on High St. Scott said
that he was rear ended of High St. and Warwick St. as he was slowing for traffic.

said the vehicle that struck him, Toyota Corolla, left the scene and he followed. The Toyota drove ata

high rate of speed on Highland Ave nearly causing several other accidents. The Toyota pulled into the
driveway of 559 Highland Ave, at that point, the police arrived.

Scott S. Lewkowicz admitted that he was operating the Toyota Corolla. Scoit said that he was traveling
south on High St. approaching Warwick St. Scott said a pickup truck stop suddenly and he rear ended the
vehicle. Scott openly admitted that he left the scene because he had been drinking this evening. Scoft said
that he had a couple of beers and a couple of shots of Jack Daniel.

| asked Scott if.he be willing to perform a field sobriety test, he agreed. Scott failed the field sobriety test.
Scott was advised that he was under arrest.

The first breath test was administered at 19:24 hours and registered a blood alcohol count of 0.1736. The

second breath test was administered at 19:44 hours at least ten minutes after the first test and registered a
blood alcohol count of 0.1625.

Scott was processed and charged with DUY, 14-227a, reckless driving, 14-222 and evading
responsibility, 14-224. Scott was assigned a court date of 01/18/17 to appear at GA 9 at 09:00 hours.

Scott was provided with all his personal properties and documents prior to being released. Scott was
released on $500 non-surety bond.

**END****
fficer&'Signatur , Sworn to and subsgribed,before me. Thig.<S Day of SPves,
orer SR 5109 R

3 ‘\ (Notat§Public)

5\z017
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MIDDLETOWN POLICE

Arraignment Report
Agency Name Report Name
1/7/2017 2:22:33AM
Printed Date Printad Time )
o ._ \‘ Created Date : 1/6/2017 11:00PM
7 ARRAIGN MENT REPORT > ! Last Update : 1/7/2017 2:22aM

Incident # : 17-00354 Arrested Location ; 10 SILVER ST
CFS # : 651464 Bldg: Apt: Floor:
Court Date : 1/9/2017 MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

Name : BERTHONY, JEAN-BAPTISTE

Location : 47 CLOMANA ST

Bidg: Apt:

Floor:
CLINTON, CT 06413
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Statute Code : 53a-101

Violation Code : 53a-101 - BURGLARY 1ST DEGREE

violatlon Cade Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : BOOKED INTOQ JAIL

Violation Count : 1 Arrest Type : Taken Into Custody
Charge Date @ 1/6/2017

Statute Code : 53a-107
Violation Code : 53a-107 - CRIMINAL TRESSPASS 1ST
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : BOOKED INTO JAIL
Violatlon Count : 1 Arrest Type : Taken Into Custody

Charge Date : 1/6/2017

Statute Code : 53a-49
Violation Code 1 53a-49 - ATTEMPT TQ COMMIT CRIME
violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : BOOKED INTO JAIL
Violation Count : 1 Arrest Type : Taken Into Custody

Charge Date :  1/6/2017

Statute Code : 53a-61{a)(1)
Violation Code :  53a-61(a)(1) - ASSAULT 3RD DEG-PHYSICL INJURY
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : BOOKED INTO JAIL
Violatfon Count ; 1 Arrest Type : Taken Into Custody

Charge Date :  1/6/2017

Statute Code : 53a-64bb
Violation Code :  53a-64bb - STRANGULATION SECOND DEGREE
Viotation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : BOOKED INTQ JAIL
Violation Count : 1 Arrest Type : Taken Into Custody

Charge Date =  1/6/2017

Statute Code ;: 53a-70
Violation Code :  53a-70 - SEXUAL ASLT 15T/ SODOMY/NON-INTERCOURSE
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition ; BOOKED INTO JAIL
Violation Count : 1 Arrest Type 1 Taken Into Custody

Charge Date : 1/6/2017

Statute Code : 53a-94

Violation Code @ 53a-94 - KIDNAPPING 2ND
Viglation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enfarcement Disposition : BOOKED INTO JAIL
Viokation Count : 1 . Arrest Type : Taken Into Custody

Charge Date @ 1/6/2017

Statute Code : 53a-100aa

Viglation Code : HOME INVASION CLASS A FELONY
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : BOOKED INTO JAIL
Violation Count : 1 : Arrest Type : Taken Into Custody

Charge Date : 1/6/2017

e T

Duty Assignment :
Role : Arresting Action Date : 1/6/2017 Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE

Name : ARROYD, ELLIQT

Name : FOSTER, ALEX Duty Assignment :

Role : Arresting Action Date : 1/6/2017 Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE

On 1/ 6/2017 at approxlmately 1811 hours Ofﬁcers were dlspatched to an undlsfélgﬁsed address in Mlddletown on the
report of a possible assault. The complainant was reporting a female was at her door with a bloody nose stating someone
had entered her residence and assaulted her. The suspect was not known to the victim and she was unsure if the accused
was still inside. On arrival, this Officer met with the victim who was hysterical. It is important to note that the victim in this

Page 2 of 3



incident is a juvenile. Based on the physical evidence and the statements made by the victim, entry was made into the
residence to look for the suspect, which yielded negative results.

The victim provided a clothing description of the suspect and Officer Foster located a party matching that description two
streets north of the victims residence. The party was detained by Officer Foster and a “show-up” identification was done
by the victim and 1. The victim positively identified the suspect as her assailant. The accused was transported to Police HQ

for processing. The victim was transported to Middlesex Hospital for evaluation and Det. Lacasse received a sworn
written statement on sight.

In summary, the victim explained that the accused entered her residence through the front door unannounced and asked for
a female by name. The victim explained that the female he was asking for did not live there and she asked him to leave.
The victim stated that the accused forced her into a room and knocked her to the ground. The accused proceeded to
“smash” her head into the ground and hit the victim in the face approximately eight times. The accused then placed both
hands around the victim’s neck to the point she couldn’t breathe. The accused attempted to try and remove the victim’s
pants but was unsuccessful. The victim was able to escape the accused and ran for help out of the residence.

The accused was positively identified as Jean-Baptiste Berthony by a mug-shot photo from State Police.

Berthony was consequently charged with CGS: 53a-100aa; Home Invasion, CGS: 53a-49/53a-70; Attempt to Commit
Sexual Assault 1st Degree, CGS: 53a-64hb; Strangulation 2nd Degree, CGS: 53a-107; Criminal Trespéss 1st Degree,
CGS: 53a-61(a)(1); Assault 3rd Degree, CGS: 53a-94; Kidnapping 2nd Degree & CGS: 53a-101; Burglary 1st Degree.
He is being held on a $500,000.00 surety bond. The accused will appear in Middlesex Superior Court on Jan. 9,2017 at
0900 hours.

% Signature _ Sworn to and substrged
7, o #eeey
7
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MIDDLETOWN POLICE

Arraignment Report
Agency Name Report Name
1/6/2017 11:47:35PM
" Printed Date Printed Time
‘) Created Date : 1/6/2017 10:41PM
ARRAIGNMENT REPORT Last Update : 1/6/2017 11:47PM

Incident # : 17-00411
CFS #: 651492
Court Date : 01/09/2017

Arrested Location : HUBBARD ST & LOVELAND 5T

Bldg: Apt: Floor:
MIDDLETOWN, CT

Name : HALL, JAMES Sex: M

Location : 627 HIGH ST

Bldg: Apt: Floor:
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

Violation Code : 21A-267(A} -~ USE OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE

Law Enforcement Disposition | BOOKED INTO JAIL
Violation Count : 1 Arrest Type : On-View Arrest
Charge Date : 1/6/2017

Statute Code : 215-278a(b)
Violation Code : 21a-278a(b) - DISTRIBUTION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES LESS THAN 1500 FROM SCHOOL/HS
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : BOOKED INTO JAIL
Arrest Type : On-View Arrest
Charge Date :  1/6/2017

Violation Count : 1

Statute Code : 53a-167a

Violation Code : 33a-167a - INTERFERING WITH AN OFFICER NON-ASSAULTIVE

Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition ; BOOKED INTO JAIL

Arrest Type : On-View Arrest
Charge Date :  1/6/2017

Violation Count : 1

Statute Code : 21a-279a(a)l

Viclation Code : POSSESSION OF LESS THAN 0.5 OZ MARIJUANA

Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : BOOKED INTO JAIL

Arrest Type : On-View Arrest
Charge Date : 1/6/2017

Violation Count : 1

Name : PECK, NATHAN Duty Assignment @

Role : Arresting Action Date : 1/6/2017 Agency 1 MIDDLETOWN POLICE

;{L‘:‘?J = B i i s 2 4 i 4 Rl B i
On Friday 01/06/2016 at approximately 2215 hours, Narcotics detectives were conducting

ance in the area of
Hotchkiss St. and Hubbard St. This area is known to Detectives, due to previous investigations, to have a significant
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amount of drug activity including sales and usage. Sgt. Yepes observed a male, later identified as James Hall, walking N/B
on Hotchkiss St. He stopped at 29 Hotchkiss walked up on the porch and entered the residence. This residence is known

to the Middletown Police as having a significant amount of drug activity and has been the subject of numerous search
warrants and narcotics arrests,

Hall was inside the residence for several minutes before exiting the residence and walking away, S/B on Hotchkiss St. to
Goodyear Ave.

Det. Lathrop and I, Det. Peck, observed Hall walking E/B on Goodyear Ave., approaching the intersection of Hubbard
St. As he crossed onto Hubbard St. and began walking S/B on the east sidewalk, Det. Lathrop and I made contact with
Hall. We immediately identified ourselves as Police Officers and ordered him to stop walking. Hall complied without
hesitation, As Hall stopped walking, I observed him drop an item on the ground. Det. Lathrop detained him in handcuffs
and asked where he was coming from. Hall responded, “Maplewood.” This response made no sense due to the fact the

Maplewood Housing project is located more than a % mile directly east of our location,

As they were speaking, I observed 2 small plastic baggies at Hall’s feet. One of the bags had an off-white rock-like
substance which I recognized, through my training and experience, as suspected crack cocaine and the other had a small
amount of a green leafy substance which I immediately recognized, through my training and experience, as suspected
marijuana. Hall looked at the items and stated, “What is that?” I informed him that I had seen him drop the bags as we
approached, but he continued to deny that it had happened.

Hall was advised that he was under arrest. Upon searching his coat pockets, Det. Lathrop located a glass tube with a
copper filter, which had been slightly burned on the end. Through training and experience as a narcotics Detective,

Detective Lathrop identified the item as a pipe used to smoke crack cocaine.
It should be noted that the area where Hall was stopped is 311 feet from St. John’s School.
Upon arrival at the Police booking area, Hall was advised of his rights, fingerprinted and photographed.

The crack cocaine, marijuana and pipe were transported to Middletown Police Headquarters. The crack cocaine was
weighed, using a department scale, for a total amount of .7 grams and tested positive for the presence of cocaine using

NARK Kit #13. The marijuana was weighed, using a department scale, for a total amount of .7 grams and tested positive
for the presence of THC using NARK Kit #8.

All items were tagged as evidence and secured in an evidence locker.

A check of James Hall’s history revealed he is a convicted felon with previous convictions for; Possession of Narcotics
(multiple convictions), Sale of Illegal Drugs, Sale of Hallucinogen/Narcotics (multiple convictions), Disorderly Conduct,
Interfering/Resisting, Probation Violation (muitiple convictions), Possession of Drug Paraphernalia (multiple convictions),
Failure to Appear 1st (multiple convictions), Failure to Appear 2nd (multiple convictions), Burglary 2nd, Burglary 3rd,
Larceny 4th, Larceny 6th (multiple convictions), Assault 3rd, Breach of Peace, Misrepresentation of a Controlled

Substance, Possession Drugs in a Prohibited Place, Criminal Impersonation, and Criminal Mischief 2nd.
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James Hall was charged with violation of CGS 21a-278(a)(b) — Possession of Narcoatics in a School Zone, CGS
21a-267(a) — Possession of Drug Paraphernalia, CGS 21a-279aal — Possession of Marijuana Under ¥ Ounce, CGS

53a-167a — Interfering/Resisting. He was held on a $25,000.00 Surety bond and issued a court date, at Middletown
Superior Court, on 01/09/2017 at 0900 hours.
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MIDDLETOWN POLICE Arralgnment Report
Agencv Name -

Report Name o
S ———— R N L s WA WM T T = I 1/712017 11:32:37AM =
" T ) Printed Date . Printed Tima
- ' Created Date : 1/7/2017 9:01AM
3 R
ARRAIG N M E NT RE PO RT ,,) Last Update : 1/7/2017 11:32AM

i Incident # ; 17-00428
: v

i CFS #: 651511

§

; Court Date : 1/9/17

Arrested Location : 1151 WASHINGTON ST i
Bldg: , Apt: D9 Floor: ) g

MIDDLETOWN, CT 3
S H

Name : TEMPLE, BRITTANY Sex: F

e

Location : 1151 WASHINGTON ST

Bldg: Apt: D9 Floor:
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

i

Statute Code :

Violation Code : 53a-181 - BREACH OF PEACE FIGHT/CAUSE/CAPABLE OF CAUSING MINOR INJ
Violation Cede Type : STATE STATUTE : Law Enforcement Disposition : SUMMONED
Viplation Count : 1 Arrest Type : Summened/Cited

Charge Date : 1/7/2017

Name ; SMITH, AUSTIN
Role : Arresting

o ey s

il il R R ; ; 4 i
On 1/7/17 at approximately 0100 ho n in Middl n for the report of a

domestic.

The investigation; to include, the verbal and written testimony of Victim #3 and Brittany Templé, a visually
apparent minor injury to Victim/Offender #1, and a witness account of Juveniles being present, revealed
that an argument and altercation ensued between Victim/Offender #1 and Brittany Temple.

Brittany Temple was issued a Misdemeanor Summons (MC 380248) by Ofc. A. Smith . Brittany Temple is
being charged with C.G.S 53a-181 Breach of Peace. She is to appear in Middletown Court, GA #9, on

Monday January 9th, 2017 at 0900 hours. Temple was issued form JD-CR 146 Conditions of Release
Family Violence. Victim/Offender #1 was listed as the victim on the form.

Nathing further.

s
ficer's-Bighatu . Sworn to and subscrilfed k T ? Day ofjm (L IF =
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MIDDLETOWN POLICE = O vbma-l\,“c_ﬁr_

Arraignment Report

Agency Name o Report Name
1/7/2017 11:40:33AM
Printed Date Printed Time o
A%
/,} Created Date : 1/7/2017 2:43AM
i,

Last Update : 1/7/2017 11:40AM

incident # : 17-00428
CFS # : 651511

RS

i

!

% Court Date : 1/9/17
9

Arrested Location ¢ 1151 WASHINGTON ST
Bldg: Apt: D9 Floor:
MIDDLETOWN, CT

Locakion : 107 VINE 5T

Bldg: Apt: 18 Floor: 2
HARTFORD, CT Q6112

Statute Cude 53-21

Violation Code : 53-21 - RISK OF INJURY TQ CHILD
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE

Law Enforcement Disposition : BOOKED INTO JAIL
Violation Count : 1 ' Arrest Type : Taken Into Custody
Charge Date : 1/7/2017

! Statute Code : 53a-117

Violation Cede @ 53a-117 - CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 3RD

Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : BOOKED INTO JAIL

Violation Count @ 1 Arrest Type : Taken Into Custody
: : Charge Date : 1/7/2017

Statute Code : 53a-182
, Violation Code ! 53a-182 - DISORDERLY CONDUCT NO FIGHT/NO THREAT/MO OBSTRUCTING
; Violation Code Type : SYATE STATUTE .. .7 Liw Enforcement Disposition : BOOKED INTO JAIL
: Violation Count : 1 ‘;' . ' Arrest Type : Taken Into Custody

i

¥

:

: : Charge Date : 1/7/2017 ;
- SRR e o S — i - - e S §

i Name : BAK, ILOMA

Duty Assignment : ’
Role :  Arresting Action Date : 1/7/2017 Agency MIDDLETOWN POLICE !

W WWW
MARKSS -
TR :s

On 117117 at approx1mately 0100 hours Oﬁ' icers responded to a location in Mlddletown for the report of a
domestic.

The investigation; to include, the verbal and written testimony of Victim #3 and Victim/Offender #2, a visually
apparent minor injury to Tiandra Jewell, and a witness account of Juveniles being present, revealed that an
argument and altercation ensued between Tiandra Jewell and Victim/Offender #2.
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T#&ndra-Jewell stammed the front of the reS|dence lnto the c]oset door that was adjacent to how the front

door opens, causing damage. It was estimated amount of damage caused by Victim/ Offender #2 was
approximately $800.

Tiandra Jewell was processed and released on a $10,000 non-surety bond. Jewell is being charged with
C.G.S 53a- 117 Criminal Mischief, C.G.S 53-21 Risk of Injury to a Minor, and C.G.S 53a-182 Disorderly
Conduct. She is to appear in Middletown Court, GA #9, on Monday January 9th, 2017 at 0900 hours.

Jewell was also issued form JD-CR 146 Conditions of Release Family Violence. Both VlctlmIOffender #2
and Victim #3 were listed as the victims on the forms

Nothing further, ' '
M% % Sworn to and subscribed bgfor is 2 &—Day of':)a.-w.mr Tl
&, SS— o S ¢
- ' ’ {Notary Public)
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MEIDDLETOWN POLICE

Arraignment Report
Agency Name Report Name
1/8/2017 3:52:02AM
Printed Date Printed Time

Created Date : 1/7/2017 11:33pM

" ARRAIGNMENT REPORT ~ ™)

e Last Update : 1/8/2017 3:51AM

Incident # : 17-00493
CFS #: 651660
Court Date @ 1/9/2017

Name : EDGELL, CHELSEA A Sex: F

Arrested Location : 181 RIDGE RD

Bldg: Apt: Floor:
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

Race ; W Age 27
R R S R

Location ; 181 RIDGE RD

Bldg: Apt: Floor:
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

IGUATION s
Statute Code :
Violation Code | S53a-182 - DISORDERLY CONDUCT FIGHT/CAUSE/CAPABLE OF CAUSING MINOR IN]

Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Dispasition : RELEASED

Viotation Count ;1 Arrest Typa ; Taken Into Custody

Charge Date : 1/7/2017

Statute Code : 53a-61({a)(1}

Violation Code :  53a-51{a)(1) - ASSAULT 3RD DEG-PHYSICL INIURY

violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : RELEASED

Viotation Count: 1 Arrest Type :  Taken Into Custody
Charge Date 1 1/7/2017

RS e
ONTL véég‘ :
A i

Name : FOSTER, ALEX Duty Assignment :

Role : Arresting Actlon Date : 1/7/2017 Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE
iRevARKS. SEE T e T

MESTIC

On 1/7/2017, at approximately 2251 hours, Officers responded to an undisclosed address in Middletown for a domestic
disturbance. On arrival, Officers determined that an altercation had taken place between a mother and daughter. The
parties in this case will both be referred to as Victim/Offender #1 or #2. After speaking to both parties, it was determined
that Victim/Offender #1 (daughter) had assaulted Victim/Offender #2 (mother) which resulted in visible injury to

Victim/Offender #2°s eye and lips. Victim/Offender #1 also had visible injury to her left inner leg from allegedly being bitten
by Victim/Offender #2.

Based on the totality of the circumstances, physical evidence, and verbal testimony of all parties involved, the probable
cause was established for the arrest of both Victim/Offender’s.
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Viectim/Offender #1 was placed under arrest and transported to Middletown Police HQ to be processed. Victim/Offender
#1 was advised of her Constitutional Rights which were acknowledged by her in writing. Victim/Offender #1 was charged
with violation of C.G.S. 53a-61 Assault 3rd and violation of C.G.S. 53a-182 Disorderly Conduct. Victim/Offender #1

was issued “Family Violence Conditions of Release” and released on a $5,000 non-surety bond with a court date of
January 9th, 2017 at Middlesex Superior Court.

Victim/Offender #2 was issued a Misdemeanor Summons, M(C397029, for violation of C.G.S. 53a-182 Disorderly

Conduct. Victim/Offender #2 was issued “Family Violence Conditions of Release™ and will appear in court (GA 9) on
January 9th, 2017 at 0900 hours

END.

Sworn to and subscribed pefore is of e

4 7 -
L_(otary B{blicy—"
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MIDDLETOWN POLICE Arraignment Report

Agency Name Report Name =
1/8/2017 3:52:41AM
= \ Printed Date Printed Time
Py Created Date : 1/8/2017 1:20AM

Last Update @ 1/8/2017 3:51iAMm

Incident # : 17-00493
CFS #: 651660
Court Date : 1/9/2017

{GREENBERIDESCRIPTL

MName : EDGELL, ROBIN M

Arrested Location ; 181 RIDGE RD

Bldg: Apt: Floor:
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

e

R AR RS S

i R AT

Location : 181 RIDGE RD

Blda: Apt: Floar:
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

Violation Code :
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE

§3a3-182 - DISORDERLY CONDUCT FIGHT/CAUSE/CAPABLE OF CAUSING MINOR INI
Law Enforcement Dispositlon : SUMMONED
Violation Count: 1 Arrest Type ;" Summoned/Cited

Charge Date : 1/8/2017

IAHE ST EMPLOYEE DERERIFTY

Name : FOSTER, ALEX

I,

Duty Assignment :
Role : Arresting Action Date : 1/7/2017 Agency : MIDDLETOWMN POLICE

T

On 1/7/2017, at approximately 2251 hours, Officers responded to an undisclosed address in Middletown for a domestic
disturbance. On arrival, Officers determined that an altercation had taken place between a mother and daughter. The
parties in this case will both be referred to as Victim/Offender #1 or #2, After speaking to both parties, it was determined
that Victim/Offender #1 (daughter) had assaulted Victim/Offender #2 (mother) which resulted in visible injury to

Victim/Offender #2's eye and lips. Victim/Offender #1 aiso had visible injury to her left inner leg from allegedly being bitten
by Victim/Offender #2.

Based on the totality of the circumstances, physical evidence, and verbal testimony of all parties involved, the probable
cause was established for the arrest of both Victim/Offender’s.

Victim/Offender #1 was placed under arrest and transported to Middletown Police HQ to be processed. Victim/Offender
#1 was advised of her Constitutional Rights which were acknowledged by her in writing. Victim/Offender #1 was charged
with violation of C.G.S. 532-61 Assault 3rd and violation of C.G.S. 53a-182 Disorderly Conduct. Victim/Offender #1

was issued “Family Violence Conditions of Release” and released on a $5,000 non-surety bond with a court date of
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January 9th, 2017 at Middlesex Superior Court.

Victim/Offender #2 was issued a Misdemeanor Summons, MC397029, for violation of C.G.S. 53a-182 Disorderly

Conduct. Victim/Offender #2 was issued “Family Violence Conditions of Release™ and will appear in court (GA 9) on
January 9th, 2017 at 0900 hours

Sworn to and subscriMDay of ‘“&97-; e

(Notary Public)
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